7
• Maximum operating pressure 175 psi (12.1 bar)
• Maximum capacity 60,000 lb/hr.
• Meets Mil specification WW-T-696-E Type VI, Class 1-5
Float and Thermostatic Steam Traps
Series C, H, I and X
unit heaters, tank coils, air make-up coils, shell and tube
heat exchangers, or others that require frequent start ups

Vented  Receiver
Test Valve
Equipment Drain Point
Static
Head
Dirt Pocket
Inlet
Outlet
Shut-Off
Valve
Seat
Differential Body Design
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Pressure
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Rating Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
FT015H-3 FT015H-3J 3⁄4 404200 404201 15 (1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT015H-4 FT015H-4J 1 404210 404211 15 (1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT015H-5 FT015H-5J 11⁄4 404220 404221 15 (1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT015H-6 FT015H-6J 11⁄2 401626 404627 15 (1) 175 (12.1) 22 (10)
FT015H-8 FT015H-8J 2 401629 404630 15 (1) 175 (12.1) 38 (17)
FT030H-3 FT030H-3J 3⁄4 404202 404203 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030H-4 FT030H-4J 1 404212 404213 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030H-5 FT030H-5J 11⁄4 404222 404223 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030H-6 FT030H-6J 11⁄2 401638 401639 30 (2.1) 175 (12.1) 22 ( 10)
FT075H-3 FT075H-3J 3⁄4 404204 404205 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT075H-4 FT075H-4J 1 404214 404215 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT125H-3 FT125H-3J 3⁄4 404206 404207 125 (12.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT125H-4 FT125H-4J 1 404216 404217 125 (12.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT175H-3 FT175H-3J 3⁄4 404208 404209 175 (12.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT175H-4 FT175H-4J 1 404218 404219 175 (12.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)

1/4 1/2 1 2 5 10 15 20 25 30 40 50 60 75 100 125 150 175
(0.017) (0.035) (0.07) (0.14) (0.35) (0.69) (1.0) (1.4) (1.69) (2.1) (2.8) (3.5) (4.2) (5.2) (6.9) (8.6) (10.4) (12.1)
Ordering Information
FT015I-3
FT015I-4
FT015I-5
FT030I-3
FT030I-4
FT030I-5
FT075I-3
FT075I-4
FT075I-5
FT125I-3
FT125I-4
FT125I-5
FT175I-3
FT175I-4
FT175I-5
Series I In-line                      (continued)
®
Seat
Differential Body Design
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Pressure
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Rating Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
FT015I-3 FT015I-3J 3⁄4 404270 404285 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT015I-4 FT015I-4J 1 404271 404286 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT015I-5 FT015I-5J 11⁄4 404272 404287 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030I-3 FT030I-3J 3⁄4 404273 404288 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030I-4 FT030I-4J 1 404274 404289 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT030I-5 FT030I-5J 11⁄4 404275 404290 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT075I-3 FT075I-3J 3⁄4 404276 404291 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT075I-4 FT075I-4J 1 404277 404292 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT075I-5 FT075I-5J 11⁄4 404278 404293 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT125I-3 FT125I-3J 3⁄4 404279 404294 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT125I-4 FT125I-4J 1 404280 404295 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT125I-5 FT125I-5J 11⁄4 404281 404296 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)
FT175I-3 FT175I-3J 3⁄4 404282 404297 175 (12.1) 250 (17.3) 11.7 (5.3)

team
 T
rap
s
A
B Drain
Series C and X Competitive Dimensional Comparison of Distance
Between Inlet and Outlet Pipes of Traps with Tappings in the Cover
Dimensions in. (mm)
To convert previously manufactured Hoffman Specialty F & T Trap Model numbers, see page 17.
Ordering Information
Seat Body Design
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Differential Pressure
Model Model Size Part Part Pressure Rating Weight
Number* Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
FT015C-6 FT015C-6J 11⁄2 404230 404231 15 (1.0) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT015C-8 FT015C-8J 2 404240 404241 15 (1.0) 175 (12.1) 33 (15)
FT015X-8 FT015X-8J 2 404242 404243 15 (1.0) 175 (12.1) 108 (49)
FT015C-10 FT015C-10J 21⁄2 404244 404245 15 (1.0) 175 (12.1) 175 (79)
FT030C-6 FT030C-6J 11⁄2 404232 404233 30 (2.1) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT030C-8 FT030C-8J 2 401887 401888 30 (2.1) 175 (12.1) 33 (15)
FT030X-8 FT030X-8J 2 401899 401910 30 (2.1) 175 (12.1) 108 (49)
FT030C-10 FT030C-10J 21⁄2 401875 401921 30 (2.1) 175 (12.1) 175 (79)
FT075C-5 FT075C-5J 11⁄4 404244 404225 75 (5.2) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT075C-6 FT075C-6J 11⁄2 404234 404235 75 (5.2) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT075C-8 FT075C-8J 2 401890 401891 75 (5.2) 175 (12.1) 33 (15)
FT075X-8 FT075X-8J 2 401902 401912 75 (5.2) 175 (12.1) 108 (49)
FT075C-10 FT075C-10J 21⁄2 401875 401913 75 (5.2) 175 (12.1) 175 (79)
FT125C-5 FT125C-5J 11⁄4 404226 404227 125 (12.1) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT125C-6 FT125C-6J 11⁄2 404236 404237 125 (12.1) 175 (12.1) 18 (8)
FT125C-8 FT125C-8J 2 401893 401894 125 (12.1) 175 (12.1) 33 (15)
FT125X-8 FT125X-8J 2 401905 401922 125 (12.1) 175 (12.1) 108 (49)